AiT Semiconductor Inc.
CMU
www.ait-ic.com COMMON MODE CHOKE – UU TYPE
REV1.0         - 1 -
●FEATURE
1. Through-hole off-line common mode inductors.
2. Provide significant attenuation of common noise across a
broad range of frequencies

CMU16H 22.0 max 25.0 max 21.0 max 0.7±0.1 10.0±0.5 13.0±0.5 3.0 min 150
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
CMU
www.ait-ic.com COMMON MODE CHOKE – UU TYPE
REV1.0         - 2 -
●ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part Number
Inductance(L) (mH)
@ 1KHz/0.3V
DCR
(Ω) Max.
Rate Current
(mA)
IR
(mΩ)
CMU98-201-4.5A 0.2 0.03 4500 100
CMU98-501-4A 0.5 0.045 4000 100
CMU98-102-3A 1 0.09 3000 100
CMU98-202-2.5A 2 0.09 2500 100
CMU98-502-2A 5 0.26 2000 100
CMU98-103-1A 10 0.70 1000 100
CMU98-203-0.6A 20 1.20 600 100
CMU98-303-0.8A 30 0.90 800 100
CMU98-503-0.25A 50 2.50 250 100
CMU98-104-0.1A 100 5.20 100 100
CMU105-501-8A 0.5 0.02 8000 100
CMU105-102-8A 1 0.02 8000 100
CMU105-202-5A 2 0.065 5000 100
CMU105-502-4A 5 0.10 4000 100
CMU105-1033A 10 0.19 3000 100
CMU105-203-2A 20 0.35 2000 100
CMU105-303-1A 30 0.80 1000 100
CMU105-503-1A 50 1.10 1000 100
CMU105-104-0.3A 100 4.0 300 100
CMU16-102-9A 1 0.02 9000 100
CMU16-202-7.5A 2 0.04 7500 100
CMU16-502-6A 5 0.08 6000 100
CMU16-103-4.5A 10 0.11 4500 100
CMU16-203-3.5A 20 0.25 3500 100
CMU16-203-3.5A 20 0.25 3500 100
CMU16-503-1.5A 50 0.70 1500 100
CMU16-104-1A 100 2.00 1000 100
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
CMU
www.ait-ic.com COMMON MODE CHOKE – UU TYPE
REV1.0         - 3 -
Part Number
Inductance(L) (mH)
@ 1KHz/0.3V
DCR
(Ω) Max.
Rated Current
(mA)
IR
(mΩ)
CMU98H-201-4.5A 0.2 0.03 4500 100
CMU98H-501-4A 0.5 0.045 4000 100
CMU98H-102-3A 1 0.09 3000 100
CMU98H-202-2.5A 2 0.09 2500 100
CMU98H-502-2A 5 0.26 2000 100
CMU98H-103-1A 10 0.70 1000 100
CMU98H-203-0.6A 20 1.20 600 100
CMU98H-303-0.8A 30 0.90 800 100
CMU98H-503-0.25A 50 2.50 250 100
CMU98H-104-0.1A 100 5.20 100 100
CMU105H-501-8A 0.5 0.02 8000 100
CMU105H-102-8A 1 0.02 8000 100
CMU105H-202-5A 2 0.065 5000 100
CMU105H-502-4A 5 0.10 4000 100
CMU105H-103-3A 10 0.19 3000 100
CMU105H-203-2A 20 0.35 2000 100
CMU105H-303-1A 30 0.80 1000 100
CMU105H-503-1A 50 1.10 1000 100
CMU105H-104-0.3A 100 4.00 300 100
CMU16H-102-9A 1 0.02 9000 100
CMU16H-202-7.5A 2 0.04 7500 100
CMU16H-502-6A 5 0.08 6000 100
CMU16H-103-4.5A 10 0.11 4500 100
CMU16H-203-3.5A 20 0.25 3500 100
CMU16H-203-3.5A 20 0.25 3500 100
CMU16H-503-1.5A 50 0.70 1500 100
CMU16H-104-1A 100 2.00 1000 100
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
CMU
www.ait-ic.com COMMON MODE CHOKE – UU TYPE
REV1.0         - 4 -